03/02/2015 503200257

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3246874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ANDREW STAKOE	02/26/2015
DAVID HUELKE	02/27/2015
JOHN Q. WHITE	02/26/2015
MAHESH BHATTACHARYYA	02/27/2015
WILLIAM BAUER	02/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14635273	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

jrichmond@brookskushman.com Email: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL **Correspondent Name:**

1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83497287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY RICHMOND
SIGNATURE:	/JODY RICHMOND/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 035066 FRAME: 0029

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number	83497287	

Title of Inventio	n METHOD OF WRAPPING A COVERING OVER A HAND GRIPPED PART AND THE WRAPPED PART
This declaration is	directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, is.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-par	duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of De hereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a 14/635, 273 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all applications.	nployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws daware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, d to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to pplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications and	e for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ry to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repre	sent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine foot more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME O	
Inventor: <u>lot</u>	in Andrew Stykee Date: 20073
Signature:	Can a Can
Note: An Applicati Use an additional de	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, claration form for each additional inventor.

	·
Attorney Docket Number	83497287
A	

Title of Inventi	mETHOD OF WE PART AND THE W	APPING A COVERING OV (RAPPED PART	ER A HAND GRIPPED
This declaration i	directed to:		
Š	The attached application, or United States application or PCT	international application numberfiled on	
	ied application was made or author		and the second s
I hereby state the		d the contents of the specification in	the above-identified application,
I believe that I ar	the original inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a claimed invention	in the application.
Anetiniation.in.	art amplications, material inform	ch is material to patentability as define nation which became available betwee ling date of the continuation-in-part app	sell the mind oute or me brook i
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial 14/635,273 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all arms.	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford belaware, having its principal placed to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other and discoveries in any and all complication number and filing filing Date Markets and discoveries are discoveries from the second principal place. Successors, assigns or other is successors, assigns or other in the successors and discoveries are discoveries and discoveries and discoveries and discoveries are discoveries and discoveries and discoveries are discoveries and discoveries and discoveries are discoveries are discoveries and discoveries are discoveries and discoveries are discoveries are discoveries and discoveries are discoveries are discoveries and discoveries are di	made or by contractual obligation, I Motor Company subsidiary, organized ce of business at Dearborn, County of the contract of the sessors, assigns or other legal representations and discoveries in the above-ident legal representatives to make applicate ountries, entities and intergovernmentation (and I hereby authorize the ASSIG date of the application to receive Legal representatives, all rights of prices in any and all countries, entities and filing date hereof, continuations,	f Wayne, and State of Michigan, natives, the entire right, title and iffied invention including the right ions and to receive Letters Patent I organizations, in its or their own NEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to etters Patent herein: Serial No. by sell, assign and set over to the iority, including any provisional d intergovernmental organizations
including applic	change from I affer a Patrant of 2012 21	ors, assigns or other legal representations all kinds and in any and all countricts the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assorein sold, assigned and set over.	Cs' cutties and more amount
1		granted any rights inconsistent with the	
I hereby acknow	ledge that any willful false staten of not more than five (5) years or	nent made in this declaration is punishabeth.	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR		2/27/15
	Javid Huelke	Date:	
Signature:	Jan Make		
	y .	aland instruction remines the entire invent	five entity, must accompany this form.
Note: An Applic Use an additional	ntion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equideclaration form for each additional in	valent), including naming the entire inventuence.	with streets and annual street

Attorney Docket Number	83497287

Title of Invention	METHOD OF WRAPPING A COVERING OVER A HAND GRIPPED PART AND THE WRAPPED PART
This declaration is directed	d to:
United:	sched application, or States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the oris	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior al or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its surfor the inventions and dis name or names, or in my insert the serial/applications and to the applications, in and to the	tent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto ROLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right coessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein; Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to perf	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, reletters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives scure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR
Inventor: John Q W	hite Date: 4240-12
Signature:	LQ JATA
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, a form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83497287	

Title of Invention		METHOD OF WRAPPING A COVERING OVER A HAND GRIPS PART AND THE WRAPPED PART			
This declaration	is direct	ted to:			
X C	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on				
The above-identi	fied app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state th including the cla		ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applies	stion.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
continuation-in-p	art app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1,56, including offications, material information which became available between the filing date of the mall or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	prise		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter referi interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insent the serial. 14/635,273 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a	TECHE Zelaware Ted to ase and fo E, its so and di or in my Applicas success and to th plication nd reisso				
including applica organizations, an	itions fo d to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all particles. Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and interpossession of the state of any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal represents become thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge th of not m	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nore than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME		FATOR	annining.		
		Bhatischaevya Date: <u>02/27</u> /			
Signature: MA JAMAN					
Nose: As Applica Uşü gir süldülensi d	den Dat. Relambe	a Sheet (PYG/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire investive early, miss a second on form for each additional inventor.			

RECORDED: 03/02/2015

Attorney Docket Number	83497287

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

	NRAPPING A COVERING OVER A HAND GRIPPED WRAPPED PART			
This declaration is directed to:				
	CT international application number filed on			
The above-identified application was made or au	thorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and unders including the claims.	stand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	ginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
continuation-in-part applications, material info	which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for primation which became available between the filing date of the prior filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Foof the State of Delaware, having its principal phereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its sinterest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or of for the inventions and discoveries in any and all name or names, or in my name, at its or their elimsert the serial/application number and filing 14/635,273, Filing Date ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other applications, in and to the inventions and discovincluding all applications claiming benefit of reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, succeincluding applications for Letters Patent of any	ore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto ord Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and entions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right her legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent I countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own ection (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to g date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. March 2, 2015			
may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights And I hereby represent and warrant that I have it	herein sold, assigned and set over. of granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
	ement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	and Sunday and Sunday and Sunday			
Inventor: William Bauer	Date:			
Signature:				
Note: An Application Data Short (PTO/SB/14 on a	 including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. 			
Use an additional declaration form for each additional				